GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-03

No. CE/BR/1/2023-24/3

Dtd.08/03/2024.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Chief Engineer P.W.D.(BORDER ROADS & NEC WORKS), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 invites Bids on behalf of Governor of Assam for 7 (Seven) nos. of Packages for Construction / Improvement/ Widening & Strengthening of Roads & Bridge projects under CRIF Scheme for the year 2023-24 in Dibrugarh, Tinsukia, Cachar and Kamrup (M) Districts of Assam from APWD(Roads) registered & eligible Contractors for amounting to Rs. 40998.16 Lakh (approx) including GST(18%) and Labour Cess (1%) etc.

Details may be seen at website www.assamtenders.gov.in. Amendment /Addendum to the SBD, if any, and further notifications shall appear in this website and also at the office of the undersigned during office hours. The contractor/bidder must be registered with the Electronic Tendering System (ETS) of PWD, Assam website www.assamtenders.gov.in. Schemes are being sanctioned by the competent authority. In the event of non-sanction of the Schemes, the bids may be cancelled and no claim what so ever on this account shall be entertained from the bidders.

> (Abdul Motin Chowdhury) Chief Engineer PWD (Border Roads & NEC Works) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3

Dtd. 08/03/2024.

Memo No. CE/BR/1/2023-24/3-A

Copy to:-

- 1. The Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW Roads Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action along with 3(three) spare copies for publication in the widely circulated daily, 1 (one) in English State Daily & 1 (one) in Assamese Daily on or before 12.03.2024 and make necessary arrangement for payment. Enclosed - 3 (three) Spare copies.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, PWD. Road Circle for information & necessary action.
- Enclosed 2 (two) Spare copies. 4. The Executive Engineer, PWD , Territorial Road Division for information & necessary
- action. Enclosed 2 (two) Spare copies. 5. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication in Assam Gazette.
- Enclosed 2 (two) Spare copies.
- 7. The ITNO, O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (R), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3, for information and necessary action. 04/08/2/2 A

Chief Engineer PWD (Border Roads & NEC Works) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3